

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit BB-19 Sanitary Sewer Construction - Edgewood Drive - French Road to Lightning Drive

Be awarded to:

Name: Kruczek Construction, Inc.
Address: 3636 Kewaunee Road
Green Bay, WI 54311

In the amount of : \$479,000.00
With a 10 % contingency of : \$47,900.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$526,900.00

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$548,000.00
Estimate: \$514,700.00
Committee Date: 07/15/19
Council Date: 07/24/19

SANITARY SEWER - EDGEWOOD DR, FRENCH RD TO LIGHTNING DR

Unit BB-19

15-Jul-19

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 30" Steel Casing	60	lin.ft.	\$520.00	\$31,200.00	\$660.00	\$39,600.00	\$695.00	\$41,700.00
2.	Furnish & Install 18" Sanitary Sewer	2,215	lin.ft.	\$102.00	\$225,930.00	\$250.00	\$553,750.00	\$170.00	\$376,550.00
3.	Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer	1,050	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$105,000.00	\$200.00	\$210,000.00	\$158.00	\$165,900.00
4.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole	154	vert.ft.	\$245.00	\$37,730.00	\$375.00	\$57,750.00	\$285.00	\$43,890.00
5.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	10	ea.	\$875.00	\$8,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00
6.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	200	ton	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.40	\$2,880.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00
7.	Furnish & Maintain Temporary Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$48,200.00	\$48,200.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$46,800.00	\$46,800.00
8.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking - Center line Yellow (4")	4930	lin.ft.	\$1.00	\$4,930.00	\$0.85	\$4,190.50	\$0.80	\$3,944.00
9.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking - Edgeline White (4")	5950	lin.ft.	\$1.00	\$5,950.00	\$0.85	\$5,057.50	\$0.80	\$4,760.00
10.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking - Channelization line White (8")	625	lin.ft.	\$2.40	\$1,500.00	\$2.35	\$1,468.75	\$2.20	\$1,375.00
11.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	2,855	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$5,710.00	\$2.25	\$6,423.75	\$2.00	\$5,710.00
12.	Furnish & Install 20" dia. Sediment Log	105	lin.ft.	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$19.00	\$1,995.00
				\$479,000.00		\$940,720.50		\$706,124.00	